Locust & Red Cross CTP

(Includes: Locust & Red Cross)

Status Report

October 1, 2016

Study Contacts

· TPB Project Engineer: Reuben Crummy; (919) 707-0971; rcrummy@ncdot.gov
· RPO Contact: Dana Stoogenke; (980) 581-6589; dstoogenke@rockyriverrpo.org
· Division 10 Contact: Louis Mitchell, PE; (704) 982-0101; lmitchell@ncdot.gov
· Local Contact: Tim Fesperman, Locust City Manager; (704) 888-5260; tfesperman@locustnc.com
· Local Contact:  Larry Smith, Red Cross Mayor; (704) 485-3203; lwsmith@redcrossnc.com
· Local Contact: Michael Sandy, Planning Director;  (704) 986-3665; MSandy@stanlycountync.gov
Study Schedule 
Start of Study Letter
Complete (March 2013)
First CTP Meeting
Complete (April 2013)
Develop CTP Vision
Complete (April 2013)
Collect/Forecast SE Data
Complete (April 2013)
Develop Analysis Tool
Complete (July 2013)
Deficiency Analysis
Complete (July 2013)
Develop Draft CTP
Complete (February 2014)
Develop Revised Draft CTP
Complete (January 2016)
Draft CTP to Locals
Complete (February 2016)
Local Adoption(s)
Complete (July 2016)
NCDOT Adoption
Complete (August 2016)
CTP Maps Distributed
Complete (August 2016)
Documentation
October 2016
Study Close Out
November 2016
Activities This Quarter

· Completed local adoptions/endorsement and NCDOT adoption
· Draft CTP Report Review currently under review 
Upcoming Activities
· Finalize and distribute CTP Report 

· Close out study
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https://connect.ncdot.gov/projects/planning/Pages/Comprehensive-Transportation-Plans.aspx

